
Ref. No. OPBMS/2023-24/CIR/49            Classes: VI - VIII                                  August 01, 2023   

 

Dear Parents, 

Greetings from OPBMS! 

List of events for the Month of August 2023-24 are as follows: 

 

Wednesday Special: Week 1_ Dal Makhni/Mix Vegetable; Week 2_ Capsicum/Lady Finger;  

                                   Week 4_ Matar Paneer/Paneer 

Personality of the Month: Barrack Obama     

Health Tip of the Month: Be Snacks Savvy 

 

Date Event 

August 1-5 

Inter-class Display Board Contest (Theme: 

Accomplishments) 

 

Inter-house Display Board Contest 

Thursday, August 3 Inter-house Swimming Competition (Girls) 

Friday, August 4 Inter-house Swimming Competition (Boys) 

Tuesday, August 8 

Awareness Campaign on Growing Up Healthy for Girls by 

Health and Wellness Club  

Wednesday, August 9 Book Lovers Day (Readers Club) 

Saturday, August 12 Inter-house Solo Singing Competition (Theme: Patriotism) 

Tuesday, August 15 Independence Day Celebrations 

Thursday, August 17 Inter-house Doha Gayan (Class VII) 

Saturday, August 19 Parent Teacher Meeting 

Monday, August 22 Inter-house English Extempore (Class VI) 

Tuesday, August 23 

Awareness Campaign on Growing Up Healthy for Boys by 

Health and Wellness Club 

Friday, August 25 Inter-house English Debate Contest (Class VIII) 

Monday, August 28 Inter-class Akhan (Punjabi) Competition  

Tuesday, August 29 National Sports Day Celebrations 

 

 

Warm regards 

Sd/- 

Sangeeta Sharma 

Principal 

 


